FORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92 MRD 8/29/00	I I MARAK ITAN ANKAN INAK BU		U.S. DEPARTMEN' Patent an	d Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	1014 ts and Trademarks	58271 — Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 29/128 (1) Denys Denney		2. Name and address of receins Name: Foamex L.I	ving party (ies):	5 10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No		Internal Address: George L.	Karpinski	
3. Nature of conveyance:			ate: PA Zip 19061	JC542
Execution Date: (1) August 24, 2000		Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No		
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution	date of the application is: Aug	ust 24, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B . I	Patent No.(s)		
Add	itional numbers att	ached? Yes X No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Smink Rogowski CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HI Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207 		 6. Total Number of application 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed: \$40.00 	\$ 40.00	<u>) </u>
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip:				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing Reg. 33,791	Signature	Kogow lu	August 27, 2000 Date	
Attorney Docket #: 124-690	To	tal number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and docu	ument: (2)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not deta	ch this portion		
Mail documents to	be recorded with	n required cover sheet inform	ation to:	
Commissioner for Box Assignments Washington, D.C.				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver- needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	mments regarding this	s burden estimate to the U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Office, Office of Informa	d gathering the da ation Systems, PK

PATENT REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0356

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt of and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I. DENYS DENNEY, residing in Bear, Delaware, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FOAMEX L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Delaware, located at 1000 COLUMBIA AVENUE, LINWOOD, PENNSYLVANIA 19061, the entire right, title and interest in and to my application for United States Letters Patent, Serial Number , entitled MOP HEAD, Docket No. 124-690, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

Signed at Eddystone, PA this <u>24</u> day of <u>1.1917</u>, 2000.